nhN-"71') X\

Marine Type Container

Refrigeration & Heating Unit

BLEAYTTARKE

Model
LKE8SCDS8

(> DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD



Caution for using the parts list

The parts list contains the parts of the DAIKIN Marine Type Container Refrigeration
Units.

Carefully read the following cautions before using the list.

1.When ordering the parts, be sure to describe Model No., Name of part and type.

2. The parts shown in the list are replacement or repairing on the spot only. Certain parts
require a long time of delivery or are assembled in a set, so it is advisable to contact.
DAIKIN in the following position.

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Tokyo Office.

Shinjuku-Sumitomo Bldg., 6-1, 2-chome, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 160-91
Tel.(03)347-8257, TELEX 32540

Special & Cold Heat Equipment Div. _

Transport Ref. & Airconditioning Equipment Sales Dep’t, Tokyo.

(5a—-1)



N=Y X MERLNEE
CONR=VYRAMIFTAFrBLEa YT FEEEEOHFHEERL THD T, =Y VR
MERWCH 2o TR BT ROFEEHEEZ—FHOLEAL T2 LS BELLIZLET,
1. 50 CEXOBIIBES, BRES. BLUHREL. BPRE2LTTHEL L&V,

2 BEIMHOHHEIT, K ETHEMICTHRERTELLIAFTREALTBY 7,
—EHHRZOEMIADO»» 2 DB L Py MBI ERZ D HHD ETOT, HYBOL
FHREBRV & 3,

HYEO

74 F v TEHASHIRZE

R BRI EME R > 7+ R

RREFEXAEFE2 TH6& 1S FEMEKELVA T 160—91

Eah (03) 347—8257

(5b—1) 2



CONTENTS

=] R
Parts related with components ... i 4
BT ¥ Z OBEELR
Parts related with the casing .. ... 6
r— v 7 EEEER
Parts related with electrical 2] - 10
BEXBEE S
Parts related with piping ... 14
Fio i B SR &
CONtrOl BOX « v v e 18
aryho— Ry 7 A
Electronic temperature controller ... 22
BFarybo—33
RECOIdEr . it e 24
Va—4%—
Pressure switCh DOX .. oviiv vt e e e 26
FE 1B RR FE
070 10T o 11 28
FEAE%
List of bolts and nuts ... ..o 32

RV b, Fv bR

(5¢—-3)



Parts related with components

FRE & OBERA

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’”’ of the end of this book.

(8E—2) 4



Parts related with components

T £ BN S
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & & K
s BREBES HNEmES X 1t B 18YNHENR W *

1 194085 Compressor FE#EH 2825003 3H64QAR 1
2 TR8416001 | Compressor base{1) MRS A () R3718053-3 1
3 TR8416002 | Compressor base(2) FESEREUTE(2) R3718053-4 1
4 216566 Air cooled condenser Ry 23 R2277298-1 CA—LKESCD1 1
5 215758 Water cooled condenser K ERHESE R2244797-1 CD—LKESBD 1
6 TR8416003 | Insulating packing frut > AR S R3717732-3-ki 2
7 216426 Evaporator Pt R2277283-1 CRB—LKE8CD1 1
8 | TR8416004 afti‘“?e‘gf:’x'c_h:ﬁ:e' BE(T7 % 2 5L > —5| R32312391 | RARX —LKESBD 1
8—1|292212A Fusible safety plug 23 3 R3221282H FPVEHRB 1
8—2|TR8416005 | Stop valve RS R42312381 1
9 TR8416006 | Insulating packing Mgty ¥ R3717732-4 2
10 TR8416007 | Rubber, vibration isolator i = 2 R3716292-2 4
11 TR8416008 | Stopper, vibration isolator A b woN— R4717782-2 2

5 (8e-2)



Parts related with the casing
= REBR

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts'’ of the end of this book.

(8F—9) 6

§B20 6SW



Parts related with the casing

-y RAEBR
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME R
5 BRES HEmES kR 1t ;-4 BYNMEY W *
—_—y 1/ — kv
1 TR8416009 | Casing frame ass'y : y¥77 S R2718772-1 1
[s]=]
1-1|TR8a16010 | Se2! rubber 2y hy—ATA R3718572-1 1
unit fitting
1—2 | TR8416011 | Side seal rubber YA Fyr—nTh R4717932-4 2
2 |Trsaigo12 | FroM plate assy, SEEEATRET S | R37177038 1
air cooled condenser
2-1|TR8416013 | Packing 28y F A1) RA4717755-4 2
2-2 | TR8416014 | Packing 28y & (2) R47177555 1
2—3|TR8416015 | Packing 28y F A3) R4717755-3 1
2-4|TR8416016 | Packing S8y ¥ 2(4) R4716518:21 1
2-5|TR8416017 | Packing 28y % (5) R471651822 1
3 |TReaieo1g | "artition plate, BET— 7 LYK | RA718202-2 1
power cable
3—1|TR8416019 | U packing USE R y¥y Nad0015-4-325 1
Set plate, BR -7
4 |TRed16020| [ © PIE IR A b | R717750-10 1
4—1|TR8416021 | U packing UFriy sy Na40015-4-330 1
4-2|TR8416022 | U packing NEEY Na40015-4-310 1
4—3|TR8416023 | Plate nut L F v b R4716704-11 3
5 |TRea1e024 | Front panel AR R4717704-6 2
service
5—1 | TR8416025 | Packing, front panel Y—EARM/Sy ¥~ |R37176683 2
5—2 | TR8416026 | Handle, front panel ¥—EARBIF R4717660 2
6 |TR8416027 | Packing BH Sy F (1) R37176684 2
7 | TR8416028 | Packing By % 2(2) R4716518-15 2
— t’ S
8 |306178 | Seal bar TOEARTIR YT pari798s2 2
9 |351326 Set bolt TIR ¥ —# b b RA4717897-2 1
10 TR8416029 | Ventilator cover ass'y Ry Frv—5 I R4717705-4 1
10—1|TR8416030 | Packing Sy F Y R4717669 2
10—2| TRea16031 | NaMe Plate Ry FL— IR R4717937-3 1
ventilator cover
11 |TRea16032 | 'on Buide, EH7 7o F e~ | R27176915 1
air cooled condenser
12 TR8416033 | Motor base N7 7 o BEMEUTE | R3717708-3 3
13 TR8416034 | Fan guard BNT 7o Ao— R3717694-3 3
14 |TRsa1e03s | S°t Plate PS K v 7 ABYTE RA4717644.3 1
pressure switch box
15 TR8416036 | Protective bar R T — R2718002-7 1
16 | TR8416037 | Thermometer insert plug BEHEAOEEL L | R47177231 1
7 (8f—-9)



Parts related with the casing

- 7REE S

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME B A & K
HE BLRES HmES | R 1+ |1 EYNEL £
17 |Trsa1603g | C2sing frame, RREBIRTHAET S | R3718046-1 1
evaporator
18 TR8416039 | Rear plate AARLERAN R R3717724.5 1
18—1|TR8416040 | Packing 8y % (1) R4717714-4 2
18—2| TR8416041 | Packing 28y % 2(2) R4717714-5 2
18—3| TRB416042 | Packing 89 % 2(3) R47177123 2
18—4 | TR8416043 | Packing 28y F (4) R4717712-4 2
18—5| TR8416044 | Packing REES) R47165188 1
T
19 | TR8416045 | Rear plate (A) Froo SHERA) | pag177250 1
AT
19—1|TR8416046 | Packing 22y % (1) R47177153 1
19-2 | TR8416047 | Packing 22y % () R47177137 1
19—-3| TR8416048 | Packing 229 ¥ 3(3) R47177128 2
19—4|TR8416049 | Packing 8y % (4) R47165185 1
PSR
20 |TR8416050 | Rear plate (B) Fro BB | pag17725.2 1
X?ElLuu
20—1|TR8416051 | Packing 22y ¥ (1) R47177153 1
20—2| TR8416052 | Packing 2y F A2) R47177137 1
20—3|TR8416053 | Packing /89 % 3) R4717712-8 2
20—4|TR8416054 | Packing 28y ¥ (4) R47165185 1
27 TR8416055 Fan guide of right side, Erﬁ7 7 HA KRB RA7177265 1
evaporator bRV
21-1|TR8416056 | Packing 2ty % A1) R4717713-6 1
21-2|TR8416057 | Packing 28y F A2) R4718042-1 1
21-3|TR8416058 | Packing 2y ¥ (3) R471651812 1
22 TR8416059 Fan guide of left side, 5@7 7 A4 R (E) RA7177264 1
evaporator FHIT S
22—1| TR8416060 | Packing 28y E (1) R47177135 1
22-2|TR8416061 | Packing Sty % A2) R4718042-1 1
22—3|TR8416062 | Packing 28y F (3) R471651812 1
23 |TRsa16063 | Motor base EW 7 7 L EBEIUTS | R3717654-3 2
evaporator fan
24 | TR8416064 | Rear plate 52 B (A) KT | R37177281 1
24—1| TR8416065 | Packing Ry ¥y RA4717715.1 1
25 | TR8416066 | Rear plate 52 8RB (B)MHII | R3717728:2 1
25—1|TR8416067 | Packing Ry xy R4717715-1 1
26 | TR8416068 | Set plate ¥ 7 SRR R3717674-1 2

(8f—9)




Parts related with the casing
- /RMERES

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME B & & W

e | BThAES HEmES R it # O 1AYNHEE M *

27 | TR8416069 | Packing Sy ks R4716518-9 1

28 |Trsaieo70 | Nameplate Bt R3717656.13 1
refrigeration unit
Name plate,

29 |TReate071| AH S HEFIT R3981903 1

30 |Trsaleo72 | Name plate, 74+—207 MR | R4982427 2
fork lift
Name plate, 200V & — 7 VI ER HE

31| TRBA16073| A e (200V) o R4717939-1 1
Name plate, 400V 7 — 7 VLM R FE

32 |TR8416074 | A o a00V) e RA4717939-2 1
Name plate, v b AR AR

33 |TReate075| 20°F st R4717436 1

34 |Trsaie076 | Name plate, Ny FLU— YR R4717937-2 1
ventilator

35 |TR8416077 ::’"e plate, caution for start- | .. gypeir suty R37179382 1

36 |TR8416078 | U packing U SvEy Na40015.3-130 1

37 | Trsaieo7g | \ame Plate, BEFEHE A OS5 R4982807 1
insertion hole

38 | TRs4a16080 | \2Me Plate, ER MR R4717693 1
inspection

39 |TRsale0s1 | oot Plate BRIA IR R4718088-2 1
solenoid valve

40 | TRsaieos2 | Frotective cover, BEEHRE A /S — R3716526-2 1
thermometer

41 |Trsaie0s3 | >°t Plte SIS BT R3718032-3 1
control valve

42 TR8416084 | Packing B LR Sy * > R3717732-4 2

43 |TRsa16085 | oot Plate FLoEgOmRMAR | R4718765.1 1
drain hose

44 TR8416086 | E type stopper E®iL& R4717828-6 2

45 | TR8416087 | Wing nut #ry b R47160893 | M6 2

46 |TR8416088 | Air duct assy (1) EESY 7 AR | R47185101 1

47 | TR8416089 | Air duct ass'y (2) BES 7 MAYE (20 | R4718510-2 1

48 | TR8416090 | Plate, air duct (1) ERS 7 LSS () | R37185081 1

(8f—-9)



Parts related with electrical parts
B R M E K&

8B25

8w -
-
&
. 4

w
4S20
4520 4SW

e
-

10-3 !\
10-5

30 23
IR S
13 e ‘

ENN

4S8
4SW

Note : Regarding to “@" of this figure, refer to *List of bolts and
nuts’ of the end of this book.

(86—8) 10



Parts related with electrical parts
L3 O B

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & & W
e BRES REES R 1t B | 1BUNARES M x
1 | TR8416094 | Control box ass'y ;: bRy 7 A8 pa00290-1 1
8]
2 TR8416095 | Pressure switch box ass'y PS R v 7 AHIL&H R3717639-9 1
3 |402231 Propeller fan, HRBAT 7 R3763984 P27E—LKESBD 2
evaporator
4 |402233 Propeller fan, T BHERR T 7 R3764086 P28E —LKESCD 3
air cooled condenser
5 |657522 Fan motor, ARBE7 7 BEHE | R3431039-1 | 2P 465W 2
evaporator
6 TR8416096 | Insulation packing Mk Sy ¥ R3717732-5-Ka 2
7 |e57533 Fan motor, EHEEE 7 7 MBS | R3431094-4 | 4P 125W 3
air cooled condenser
8 TR8416097 | Insulation packing Masg <y F R3717732-1 6
9 |TRs416098 IJ:(;‘:::’" terminal BoX aSSY, | oo py g Fa s | RA717727-3 1
9—1 | TR8416099 | Packing PRy R4717712:7 1
9—2 | TR8416100 | Packing Ry F R4716518.9 1
Junction terminal box ass’y i —
10 TR8416101 ) Rkl 7S EMIIE (A) | R3717685-10 1
10—1|TR8416102 | Cover ki TR E (A) R3717666-3 1
10—-2|TR8416103 | Packing hR TS Sy ¥ | R4717667-1 1
10—3|TR8416104 | Terminal strip T R3716240-20 | C20%12P 1
10—4|TR8416105 | Cable gland E7 - VA R3621520-4 SC—4B 1
10—5|TR8416106 | Rubber bush TATyya R4716310 1
11 |TR8416107 J(;')‘Ctm" terminal box ass | e s v 5 (B) | R3717685.4 1
11—1|TR8416108 | Cover degkin 7453 (B) R3717666-3 1
11—-2| TR8416109 | Packing kR FREE Sy ¥~ | R4717667-1 1
11-3|TR8416110 | Terminal strip T R3716240-19 | C20x10P 1
11—4|TR8416111 | Cable gland BRI UF R3621520-4 SC—4B 1
11-5|TR8416112 | Rubber bush TATyva R4716310 1
Set plate,
12 | TR8416113 W — B HR R4717677-1 1
thermostat
13 |TReal6114 | St Pate — T R R4717677-2 1
thermostat
14 |TRsale11s | St pate e % R 5B RA4717996-1 2
thermister
15 | 608703 Drain pan heater Frvssve—y R3450220-1 220V 0.3W 2
Set plate, -
16 |TR8416116 ) [ L AR R4718757-1 4
drain pan heater
17 | 608161 Defrost heater F7UAbE—% R3459001-5 220V 1.0kW 6
Set plate, —
18 |TR8416117 BERE— 1K R4717658-2 8
defrost heater
19 | TR8416118 | Clamp B — ST EE R4718720-1 16
11 (8g-9)



Parts related with electrical parts

” AN EB &

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME B 8 B K
HE BLES HEES | ER T B | 1RHNIER # £
20 |TRear6119 | St Plte % B R4717676.5 1
sensor

21 |664548 | Power plug v R4420977-1 | P-W4603P-A 1

22 |6645563 | Power plug EES R44210481 | P-W4333P.3h 1

23 | TR8416120 | Rubber bush TLTyva R3713279.12 1

24 |TR8416121 | Rubber bush TLTyya R371327916 3

25 TR8416122 | Rubber bush TLTwya R3713279-4 2

26 TR8416123 | Clamp 1% (et Ne31016-54 4

27 | TR8416124 | Clamp L& (MF ) Ne31016.54 1

28 |TR8416125 | Plate bolt LA R4717164-2 4

29 TR8416126 | Clamp, feeler tube RREEEER R3686126-1 1

30 TR8416127 | Bush BE vya R4717719-1 2

31 |TR8416128 | Clamp s Ne31016.53 4

32 TR8416129 | Clamp 1% Ne31016-3 4

(8g—-9) 12




Parts related with electrical parts
B EB L

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME B &
HE BLES HEmES BRX @ B O(1RYNFREY W ]
13 (8e—9)



[~]
an

Parts related with piping

k& B &5

45

14

(8H—8)



Parts related with piping

[ 1 g
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME ® R B K
HE | BRES HEES R 1+ # O(1BYUNFAEX & *
Piping, e
1]
1 |TR8416130 | LW et 1 AR (L) RA4718054-1 1
2 |Trsale131| [ PNE ok A (2) R4718054-3 1
discharge side (2)
3 |trssier32| FiPnE ok AT () R4718055.3 1
discharge side (3)
4 |TReare133| FPNe PR IN="": R4718089-1 1
dryer inlet
5 | TR8416134 | Piping A1) R3718074-1-Ka 1
6 |TR8416135 | Piping RE(2) R3718074-1-Ki 1
7 | TR8416136 | Piping EE(3) R3718074-1-Ku 1
8 |TrRsale137| F'Pine. . BEHADE R4718076-1 1
expansion valve inlet
9 |TR8416138 ;'I‘;'t"g' ADE R3718077-1-Ka 1
10 |TReaie139| " Ping O R3718077-1-Ki 1
outlet
11 |TR8416140 | Piping, distributor inlet SRBADE R3718075-1 1
12 TR8416141 | Piping, evaporator inlet EEBHOE R4718072-1 1
13 | TR8416142 | Piping, suction line PR A EHE LS R3718070-1 1
14 TR8416143 | Piping, suction line BAE(L) R4718056-1 1
15 TR8416144 | Piping, suction line R AE(2) R4718056-3 1
16 | TR8416145 | Equalizer pipe BERHEE R4718078-2 1
17 TR8416146 | Equalizer pipe A EE) R4718067-3 1
18 TR8416147 | Equalizer pipe HgEAF I EE(2) R4718067-2 1
10 |Trsaie1ag | G2UEE PIPINE, BES — VERE R2718087-1 1
high pressure side
20 | TRsa16149 | G2uee piping, BES — VRE R2718087-2 1
lower pressure side
21 | TRsaie150 | G2UEe PiPIng WY — S R2718087-3 1
oil pressure side
22 |TRsale151 | G2UEe PiPInE, KES — VEE R4718079-2 1
water pressure side
23 |TR8416152 | Flexible tube JLEYTNFa—T | Na240165 F7CB 1
24 | TR8416153 | Flexible tube JLELTNFa—7 | Na24016-7 F10CB 1
25 224311 Expansion valve BRA R44220014-4 | TCLE3FW14—8C 1
25—1| TR8416154 | Packing Sy F Y RA4716343-1 2
25—2| TR8416155 | Packing Ny Fy R4716343-2 1
26 |296674 Solenoid valve BIRERS R3305100-1 | REV1004DXF 2
Ea —_ U —
27 |299022 Moisture indicator 5 AT ¥ =AY YT | 234220013 AMI—1554 1
28 |230029 Dryer Fo4% R3716944 S—250F 1
29 264231 "0 ring o0Yyvs Ta31011-.14 2
15 (8h—-8)



Parts related with piping

ECHBOEER S
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME ® & & K

HE BRES HEES ER ine (18U NFIEH M #*

30 270200 Stop valve BAsH R436367 VSV6B 1

31 |264018 Packing, M7 5> 9%y %> | Nid0053.12 1
compressor

32 |Trsale1se | | 2°kin& 7 72 9%y %> | Nid0013-2 1
compressor

33 |Trsale1sy | Heat insulation, W AEARA Na40055-8320 1
piping of suction side

34 |TRs416158 | Heat insulation, WA Na40055.8-470 1
piping of suction side

35 |TR8416159 | Polyethylene (1) BAEYTFL ) | R4717692:1 1

36 |TR8416160 | Polyethylene (2) FAAY FL ) | RA717692-2 1
Plug, I

37 |TR8416161 . BHAAO TS 7 R4713106 1
condenser water inlet

38 |258202 | Ot . BHAAOET R4717690-1 1
condenser water inlet

39 |TR8416162 | Half union joint oz EET Ni42029-2 1

40 |TRsaiere3| COUPINE: BEKIOY o v b R3716051 1
condenser water outlet

41 |Trsaleiea | Mt AHIAE OEF R4716246 1
condenser water outlet

42 | TR8416165 | Drain cock E—ay 2 R465162-3 1

43 TR8416166 | Drain hose FLrovk—R R4717868-4 1
Cap, N

44 |Treal6167 | 2P F U R3714812 1
drain hose

45 |Trsaieies| FPine (2 FLyvliisg 72 | R47177184 2
drain outlet

46 |TRsaleleg | g band, FLoA—25vF | R47165281 2
drain hose "

47 |Trsa16170 | Fitting band, Rl ezt K R4716528-2 1
drain hose

48 |TR8416171 | U band UANYE R4717029-1 1

49 |TR8416172 | U band UnyE R4717029-4 1

50 |TR8416173| U band Uk R4717029-2 1

51 |TR8416174 Z':;;g band, K24 PR K R4715981-1 1

51-1|TR8416175 Cushion rubber, N Z 4 YEfF/ S NEE Ne41013-4 1
dryer =N

) UFEB \y x>
52 | TR8416176 | U Pack .
acking (5 B ) R4687908-9 3

53 | TR8416177 | U packing USB Sy %> Na40014-3-120 1

54 TR8416178 | U packing U FER Sy F Na40014-4-125 1

55 |TR8416179 | U packing® USR]y 5> Nad0014-4-140 1

56 | TR8416180 | Clamp Bi& Ne31016-5 1

57 | TR8416181 | Clamp Bl Ne31016-8 1

58 |TR8416182 | Clamp B Ne31016-54 1

59 | TR8416183 | Rubber bush EXP. V. HEA T > ¥ | £3713279.9 1

=3

(8h—-8)

16




Parts related with piping

AN
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME i
#Hs5 BRES NEmEE  ®R 1t B 1EYNFRES W *
60 |TR8416184 | Bush BB vy a R47177191 1
61 |TR8416185 ::Tetri:j;f“m IR 2 R W B R4713948 1
62 TR8416186 | Cushin rubber 2—?yvxﬂ:ﬁﬂ§ﬁf§ij Ne41013-3 [ =1000 —
63 | TR8416187 | Piping (1) hot gas Ay b HAEEQL) R27180381 1
64 TR8416188 | Piping (2), hot gas Ry b A AFIE2) R2718038-2 1
65 |TR8416189 | Piping (3), hot gas Ay b ABEE) R27180383 1
66 |TR8416190 | Piping (4) hot gas Ky b HAREW) R2718038-11 1
67 |TR8416191 | Piping (5) hot gas &y b ABUE) R271803812 1
68 | TR8416192 | Piping (6), hot gas Ky b A AEEE) R271803813 1
69 |TR8416193 | Unionjoint RE2-AVEEF | Ni42062:21 USSB7 -4 2
70 | TR8416194 | L joint LgF Ni42034-4 1
71 |295055 Magnetic valve HER R3530466.3 | CPHE—4 1
72 | 270752 ﬁ;‘:"g:i"’e’ v b #AEPSF | R42312381 | VSVIOCBP—4S—4F 1
17 (8h-8)



Control box
arpa—LFEyI R

3s1n2

4S16

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’ of the end of this book.

(8J-9) 18



Control box
arra—iLHFEyI R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME .
s BRES HEE&ES ®R 1t B | 1RYNAER W *
1 |Trssi619s | B 7Y E Ry 7 AR 027179866 1
control box %
2 |TRea16196 | V" avhu—AiKy s AH|R37179786 1
Control box
3 |Trssai6197| Fackine: By xy RA4716870-10 1
cover
4 |Trssieros | SetPate BEBAUHR (1) R3718589-1 1
control devices (upper)
5 |Trsale199| St PRS- BRI (T) R3718590-1 1
control devices (lower)
6 TR8416200 | Set bolt BBRET R b (A) R4716837-4 1
7 |TRsale201 | Frotector cover Ay Fh = R47179821 1
switch
8 TR8416202 | Side plate A A v F Ao —fliR R4716866-7 1
9 TR8416203 | Access window =t ¥:3 R4717357-6 1
10 TR8416204 | Access window HRE R4717357-9 1
11 617502 Magnetic contactor B EERER R3421205-1 CLK—50H—P8 1
12 617307 Magnetic contactor BRI R3421214.3 CLK—25H—P4 1
13 619030 Magnetic contactor E Rk Mi37505-3 CLK—15H31—-P4 1
14 617092 Magnetic relay ERIESR R3421225-1 PAK—6US44—P4A 3
15 612206A Over-current relay BERKER R3421206-3 T—20—NP2S4 10A 1
16 620632 Magnetic relay =T =) L — R342857-2 MY2 2
17 620981 Socket Yy b R342857-3 PYFO8H—W 2
Holder,
18 TR8416205 . Vv —REFEEE R342857-4 PYC—P 2
magnetic relay
19 634009 Cam switch HLARAL v F R3421041-1 7P—1CL 1
20 631701 Snap switch AF 9 TAAL v F R442411 S$—302 2
21 631702 Snap switch AF Yy LA v F R442412 S—305 2
Cap, Al TR v F
4
22 632210 snap switch BikF v v 7 R442410
23 622702 Circuit breaker J—bta—XTVv—1%# R442418-2 MK—-53 50A 1
24 TR8416206 | Set plate, breaker 7V — A BT R4718588-1 1
25 680013 Transformer FZ R R342510-2 AN—110 1
26 664514 Receptacle EEAAVE R4716931-1 MS3102E(R) —14S—2S 1
Cap,
27 664525 *yrv” R4716931-2 MS25043—-14D 1
receptacle
28 TR8416207 | Terminal strip e R3716240-31 C20,6P 1
29 TR8416208 | Set plate, capacitor ¥ v /8y FBAHR R4718584-1 1
30 625036A Capacitor aryFry R3421177-5 6uF 3
31 622706 Circuit breaker J—ta—XTv—2# R3421065-1 CP31, 7A 1

19

(8i—9)



Control box
arra—NEY IR

NO. |[PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME T
FE | BaES HEm#ES ®RX 1t #O1BUNPEY E
32 TR8416209 | Set plate, circuit breaker 7V — B R3421065-11 1
33 690634 Electronic controller EFavio-—-3 R2320536-2 DUE—DK83—212-61 1
34 690636 Recorder va—4¥— R3320550-1 SKM—2924 1
35 690567 Recording chart ATERAK R3718007-1 PSD—217C -
¥ —H
- 1
36 TR8416210 | Cable gland EHRER S TR R4717364-2
37 TR8416211 | Cable gland BRIV Ru33011-4 15b 3
38 TR8416212 | Cable gland BRI 70F Ru33011-8 20c 3
39 TR8416213 | Cable gland ERT 7R Ru33011-10 25b 1
40 TR8416214 | Cable gland BRI Ru33011-12 30a 2
41 TR8416215 | Cable gland BRI VFK Ru33011-14 30c 1
42 TR8416216 | Cable gland TR VN Ru33011-11 25¢ 1
43 TR8416217 | Cable gland BR7I VK Ru33011-9 25a 1
44 353068 Cover, vetilation B A N — R4717842-2 2
45 TR8416218 | Retaining plate, cover H 78— R R4716234-2 2
46 TR8416219 | Rubber bush TLT Y a Na30011-46 RB4—15 3
47 TR8416220 | Hinge BT & R4718767-1 2
48 TR8416221 | Hinge TR R4717632-1 2
49 TR8416222 | Wing nut ;v b R4716089-4 M8 2
50 TR8416223 Set bolt, ERFT R b R4716836-2 2
box cover
51 |TRsa1e224 | Washer EREES R4716345 2
control box cover
52 TR8416225 | U packing UFRyF> Na40015-2-250 1
53 TR8416226 | U packing UFyFr Na40015-3-60 4
54 TR8416227 | U packing UFyFv Na40015-2-450 1
55 TR8416228 | U packing UF Sty ¥ Na40015-2-70 2
56 TR8416229 | U packing UFrtyFv Na40015-2-130 4
57 TR8416230 | U packing UF Ry F v Na40015-4-16 2
58 TR8416231 | U packing UF Ry F > Na40015-3-90 4
59 TR8416232 | U packing UFtyF v Na40015-4-190 1
60 |TR8416233 | \ame plate, ERAGRESHT 3PA00292-1 1
wiring diagram
61 |TRsa16234 | Name plate, A4y FHIR R4717997-1 1
switch
62 TR8416235 | Name plate, earth 7 — A $AR Ya41022-3 1

(8j—9)

20




Control box

arra—nLHys R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & &2 W ’
5 | BRES HEES R it L3 AYUNFREN W £
Name plate, - _
63 TR8416236 200V CLASS BERR(200V) $44K R4717510-1 1
Name plate, _
64 TR8416237 400V CLASS BERT(400V) $44K R4717510-2 1
65 TR8416238 | Name plate,voltage selector | ¥I#i2 1 v F $#4iK R3717630-1 1
66 | TR8416239 | Name plate, R AR R3717631-1 1
caution
67 |TRsa1240 | Name plate, $RYF BB P R R3718753-1 1
caution
68 TR8416241 | Set plate F v 7Y EER R4717979-2 1
69 TR8416242 | Packing il Ny v R4718766-1 1
70 TR8416243 | Free nut BES v b R4713188-1 1
71 TR8416244 | Washer, retaining JizR Ay S R4718607-6 1
72 TR8416245 | Wing nut [ /A R4716089-3 M6 1
73 TR8416246 | Drain tube FvoFa—7 R4716594-1 1
74 TR8416247 | Plate nut L+ v b R3715992-32 2
75 TR8416248 | Plate nut iR v b R3715992-33 2
76 TR8416249 | Plate nut YU+ v b R4718017-2 2
77 TR8416250 | Stopper BEA N oS- R4718756-2 1
78 TR8416251 | Spacer AR—H— R4717985-2 1
79 TR8416252 | Spacer ANR—4— R4717985-1 2
80 TR8416253 | Holder, sensor plug A e 1)) R4716151 1
81 TR8416254 | Clamp & Ne41015-5 3
82 TR8416255 | Clamp k& Ne41015-9 2
21 8j—9)



-3

ntroller

BFar bR

Electronic co

LTI

22

(5L—2)



Electronic controller

®/Farbe-3
NO. |[PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B K
e BRES BEmE&S R 1+ # | 1EYNFREY *
1 690634 Electronic controller EFartu—37 R2320536-2 DUE—DK83—212-61 1
1—-1 (690635 CPU board CPU & (PB—0) R3320537-4 1
1—-2 |690623 Analog board 7 a7 ER(PB—1) R3320538-2 1
1-3 | 690624 Input,”Out put board A SIER(PB—2) R3320539-2 1
1—4 [690633 Display board f?gﬁ(PBig) (e R3320546-3 1
1-5 |698213 Power source board BIREMR(PB—4) R3320541-1 1
1—-6 |698206 Solid state relay board SSR #iR(PB—5) R3320525-1 1
1-7 | 698207 Terminal board IR FEERK(PB—6) R3320526-1 1
1—8 {680451 Transformer 7 R3320544-1 1
1-9 | 640869 Sensor, WHEE L >4 (S.S) | R33205281 | Pt0°C 1000 1 SRR C L
supply air temperature R
1-10| 640870 Senser, WAREE L ¥ (RS) |R33205282 | PtO°C100Q 1
return air temperature

_ . FIUANRTRY— 3 ST < &
1-11 640878 Defrost thermister 2 % (TH1) R3320529-3 1 Han
1-12|640877 Over heat thermister BRMPTLAY -2 25 R3320529-2 1

(TH2)
1-13]690626 | Thumb wheel switch board ;;AM ALY TR R3320543.2 1
1-14|690627 | Thumb wheel board ot I ER R3320542-2 1
23 (51-4)






Recorder

La—4—
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B B
e |BRES HEmES X (T B | 18YNHEY # *
1 690636 Recorder Lva—5— R3320550-1 SKM—2924 1
1-1 [690582 Feeler—tube element BRE - v A b R3320550-1-Ke | DKM—AA001 1
1—2 | 690584 Remaining voltage indicator |B&RAV A VP 7r—% R3320550-1-Ha | DKM—AA003 1
1—-3 | 690585 Pen holding arm ~_y EFT7—4 R3320550-1-Sa | DKM—AA004 1
1-4 | 690637 Recording plate FLERAR R3320550-1-So | DKM—AAQ006 1
1-5 |621038 Timer T4 v— R3320550-1-Su | WKM—AAQ12 1
1-6 | 690525 Chart nut Fr—bF b R3320550-1-Ho | WKM—AAO015 1
1-7 |690529 Dry battery BEM DC1.5V (& 2) 1 :S;L?CM?%SIT
1-8 |690638 Terminal strip i3 R3320550-1-Hi | WKM—PP025 2P 1
1-9 |690639 Chart shaft F v — Mo R3320550-1-Wi | WKM—PP022 1
1-10| 690640 Cap REEFrv 7 R3320550-1-Ma | WKM—PP023 1
25 (5m-3)



Pressure switch box
E L BB & HE

e

Sw

5SwW
5BC35

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.

(5N—11) 26



Pressure switch box

EHRMEE
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B K

5 NRES HmE&=S ERX 1t B BYUNREYN *
1 TR8416256 | Pressure switch box PSHy 7 A R3717640-8 1
2 TR8416257 E:)\(/er ass'y, pressure switch PS # v 7 A EHE R47177534 1
2—1|TR8416258 | Cover, pressure switch box PSRy 7 RA&E R4717643-2 1
2—2 | TR8416259 | Packing, cover EvFyv R4717648-1 1
3 TR8416260 | Bottom cover PS Ky 7 AEIR R4717645-1 1
4 TR8416261 | Set plate(A), pressure switch | PS HUf1#k (A) R4717646-1 2
5 TR8416262 | Set plate(B), pressure switch | PS {11k (B) R4717646-2 1
6 TR8416263 | Packing(small) PSSy ¥ () R4717648-2 2
7 TR8416264 | Packing(large) PS /%y ¥ v (K) R4717648-3 3
8 |TR8416265 giﬁ:gp'eve"“"g bolt from | \ BemBsL T4 | R47173341 a
9 281336 Dual pressure switch HIEEEIBBASR R3310393 DNS—D306Q 1
10 282342 Oil pressure switch HERE T IBAMSR R3310410-1 WNS—-C106Q1 1
11 281338 Water pressure switch KFESBABA%S R3310406-1 SNS—C106Q6 1
12 TR8416266 | Cable gland BRI N Ru33011-9 25a 1
13 |TR8416267 zf:f;;‘ti?ogn gfitt‘c"h oil pressure | opc 1 2 4 R4717647-1 1

27 (5n—11)



Compressor

E B #®

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’’ of the end of this book.

(8P—-2) 28



Compressor

E & ®
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B ¥
HE BaES MEmEs ®RK 1+ B O|1LBUNREN & *
1 TR8416268 | Casing 2B R4113840A 1 Do not supply
2 TR8416269 | Side cover casing ZHE R3113848 1
3 132936 Set bolt ZERERIERYT R b Si41005-45TN | M8x 45, 10T 20
4 |138151 Bearing, A SR S R2113852-1A 1
oil pump side
R > 7 REEZ .
5 132922 Set bolt B 1 Si41006-30TN | M10x30, 10T 8
6 [132137 Bearing metal, WA 7RE#RE | R3113657-3 1
oil pump side
7 |132138 | Bearing metal ERRAT TS R3113658-3 2
motor side
8 132139 Thrust metal ass'y W2 SR R4113206 2 Replace a set
138311 Thrust metal Bz R3113176 2
Rataining spase washer, EC VALt
112132 thrust motal BT L R R4113090B )
Set pin, i Pak s
1
112133 thrust metal e R4113091A ()
9 |138101 Cylinder head cover AELE R2113849-1A 1
10 |132928 Set bolt KL ERS L Si41005-70TN | M8x70, 10T 18
11 138111 Bottom cover EREE R3113850-1A 1
12 132922 Set bolt BEREZIRITEL b Si41006-30TN | M10x30, 10T 24
13 [138126 Packing, ET I R4113854 10.5 1
side cover
14 |138116 Packing, HHEE Sy * R3113855 t0.5 1
bottom cover
i HR S {
15 [138156 Packing, > 7R ERR R4113856 t1 1
bearing Ny F
16 |130513 Packing, FAY ARy x> | RA112586 1 1
oil pump
17 |138106 Packing, SELEE Sy Fy R3113857 t0.8 1
cylinder head cover
18 |138621 Packing, FRE/ Sy F > R316956A-1 | t0.8 1
valve seat
19 |264111 Packing, suction BRI R4221042 10.5 1
valve spacer AV 4
20 |264005 Packing, ARSI Ni4001313 | t0.8 1
suction valve AR 4
21 |264110 Packing, kPR R4112049A |11 1
discharge valve Ry F
22 |132826 | "ackine, TS TMA R4425066 t1.5 1
terminal cover Ny F
Packing, — I F A=
23 138812 terminal top cover EESvFY R4425077 t4 1
24  {100110 0" ring, PR O U v R411751C $9.5% $2.5 1
oil service plug
non ring, N _ .
25 |205123 ) WEFHEO V> Ta31011-22 1
oil level gauge
“Q” ring, — 3+ VIRE _
26 |138811 torminal plate 0wy Ta31011.31 POR—P48 1
0" ring, — 3 FVIRA
27  |133902 tenminal plate 0V R44292A $37.8 2
28 |138221 Piston EA b R212706A-1 3
29 (8p—-2)



Compressor

E & #®
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B W
HE BRES HmES | ®AX it # |[1BLNRER M %
29 138223 Compression ring arFrvyvary | RA12707 3
30 138224 Oil ring ANy T R412708 3
31 138222 Piston pin EXPrEY R412709A-1 3
32 |104206 Retainer ring, PR R EYILE R4122218B 6
pistonpin
33 138201 Connecting rod R R312711 3
34 [132220 Clamping bot, TR b R429284A-4 6
connecting rod
35 138202 Plate, 'connectmg rod RS RV FED R412713 3
clamping bolt 1R
Replace as the
36 138211 Crank pin metal 75 EVY RN R312712 6 upper and lower
sides set
37 138301 Crank shaft 75> 78 R213900-1B 1
N in the
38 |Trsaiee70 | Bind Plue, (75> 7 6Bk R41367A-1 M6 x8 @ Encased in the
crank shaft crankshaft ass’y
39 (132311 Key, O—y—F%— R413632 7X7%80L 1
rotor
40 132313 Nut, VA d il vl R413666A M30 1
crankshaft
Lock washer, @i v S AR
41 132312 crankchaft £ R413667A t1.6 X ¢31 1
42 132520 Oil pump HwR7 R214816C-2 TA60 1
43 132905 Set bolt AR TES R b Si41005-22TN M8x22, 10T 6
a4 |292004a | Gaueeioint HERHARERT | paros010a | veG2DA 1
chack valve for oil pressure 7—IBF
45 138501 0Oil suction filter HRAT 4 VS R4141437 1
L WRAZ 4 V5B )
46 252002 Half union joint Bo ot BT Ni42021-5 UFD—-3C 1
47 |130514-1 S:hfe'essure control HERES - # R414357 1
48 [109514 Spring. oil pressure WIERES - #-53  | R414299A 1 Replace a set
control vaive
49 |130514—2 | |Spindle oil pressure HEE%SH - f  | R4141103 1
control valve
50 138511 Oil check valve AANF 2y 20T | RA141438 1
51 136710 Demister BIER R4141246A 1
52 205106 Oil level gauge HHEET Me42051-2 1
53 132937 Set bolt HEEHET R b Si41014-16 M6X16, SUS 3
54 100115 Oil drain plug HEmie Ni41011-2 PUG3/8 1
55 138601 Valve seat ass'y FEERE AT S R316957 1 Replace a set
56 TR8416271 | Valve seat R R216958A-1 1)
57 138612 Discharge valve HH R416960-1A t0.305 1)
58 |138613 Spring, TIEAE Y R416961-1A | 10.305 (6)
Discharge valve
59 138614—1 | Discharge valve ground H A 2 4PC0057-1 (6)
(8p—2) 30




Compressor

E # #®
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B W
HE BaES HEE&ES ER 1t B 1BYNFRER M *
60 132638 Toothed lock washer A A B T EE & R416661A-2 M6 (6)
61 [132635 Knock pin, WA v 7€y | WA29027B1 w
discharge valve
Set bolt, A2 :
X
62 132637 discharge valve B F L R4296004D M6Xx13, 10T (6)
138621 Packing, FEESy %y R316956A1 | t0.8 (1)
valve seat
63 138611 Suction valve B AF R416959 t0.508 6
64 132633 Packing suction valve WAF Sy F v R416683C 0.4 6
65 |132630 KnocK pin, BAR v 7 E > R429383D-1 12
suction valve
66 | 132107 KnocK pin, FEEGBHRD E R4111407A-1 | 5% 25L 2
valve seat
67 132510 Suction filter |AT 4 Vv R426953C 1
68 TR8416272 | Built in motor e b4 BE R3435266-2A | 5.5Kw 1 Do not supply
B—FERF v b Do not replace a
69 TR8416273 | Motor protector - (1 part assembled
(%_77‘37‘77) built in motor
70 |132811 Set plate, 5 — 3 F AT R3425047 1
terminal
71 |132037 | Setbolt 5 S FAEAEL L | SiA101416 | M6X16, SUS 8
terminal
72 138801 Terminal cover F—3IF AN R3425068-2C 1
73 138802 Terminal top cover ¥ —3FAhN—FEE | R3425076-1 1
Set bolt, — X A N— )
74 132938 terminal cover B 4L b Si41202-128 M6 x12, SUS 4
) — I HN—LE .
75 132939 Set bolt, terminal top cover B R b Si41014-20 M6 X 20 4
76  |Trsaiez7a | OO RS TR RU33011-14 1
terminal cover
77 |292004a | Gaugeioint BERBIEAT =2 | R3225010A | VCG2DA 1
check valve for low pressure | #F
78 |202004a | G2ugCiONt RERBIEAT =2 | e3205010n | vCG2DA 1
check valve for high pressure | #F
79 |20200aa | G2u€icint EMAEERNT = | p3205010a | vOG2DA 1
oiling ®BF
80 |270504c | Stopvalve v RIRASE R336592E3 | VSH22XBP 1
discharge side
81 |275013 Spindie cover, MRS AAE R436577A 1) Encased in the
stop valve valve assy
Packing, N e N
82 275102 . BASRFARAFAE Ny F ¥ R436457A t1.0X 426X ¢22 (1)
spindle cover
83 |132929 f::v:”t' discharge side S0P | 1\ .m0 | | Si41204-22 M10%22, 10T 2
84 |264018 Packing, M7 7Yy > | Ni4005312 | t1 1
discharge side stop valve
85 |2711118 | Sropvabe A BIRESEF R252447J1 VSL25E 1
suction side
86 |27s014 | SPinde coven AR IR R45247H 1) Encased in the
stop valve valve ass'y
Packing, FASH A
87 275105 spindle cover £EH Ay | R436464A (1)
Set bolt, A RIEASEF .
- X
88 132940 suction side stop valve HUff AL b Si41016-85S M10 X85, SUS 4
89 |263006 Spacer, GNP R4221041B 1
suction side stop valve
31 (8p—2)



Compressor

E B #®
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME BB W
55 BRES EEES kR 1t ¥ | 18YNFREYK M E
90 |264001 Packing, BAZT 7> 9%y > | Nid0013-2 t0.8 1

suction side stop valve

(8p-2)

32




List of bolts and nuts
B, Fv I R-EKE

The bolts and nuts used for the marine type container refrigera- ZORE, AT TAEREBCHEAL TWE RN, F v b,
tion unit are listed below. However, regarding the bolts and nuts AU BEEER BRI LI bDTT,

used for compressor, see the items of compressor.
BL, EFBCERLTHERL N Fy FEZDWL TR,
ERBOEE2SBL TS Y,

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B K
e BRES HEmES X @ L S~ " | ™ *
6ST TR8416275 | Set screw @H7svErRY R4290919-20 | M6Xx20 Stainless steel
6SE16 | TR8416276 | Set screw ®Zg{; yEYAY R4290919-16 | M6X16 Stainless steel
6SE25 | TR8416277 | Set screw ®Zg{_§ yEZAY R4290919-25 M6 x 25 Stainless steel
5TT16 | TR8416278 | Set screw @rFF7AF vy EYRY | R4290903-16 M5Xx16 Stainless steel
3NT | TR8416279 | Set screw @FrRIyEVRY R4290912-8 M3x8 Stainless steel
5512 |TR8416280 | Set screw ORAR A Y $5.1x32 Stainless steel
5522 |TR8416281 | Set screw P IAREXY $5.1x32 Stainless steel
5511 |TR8416282 | Set screw DIARY R4290911-25 | ¢5.1x%25 Stainless steel
5521 |TR8416283 | Set screw (Ol R4290910-25 | ¢5.1x25 Stainless steel
3s8 TR8416284 | Set screw DFhAY R4290907-8 M3 %8 Stainless steel
3516 |TR8416285 | Set screw D@FhRY R4290907-16 | M3x16 Stainless steel
3512 | TR8416286 | Set screw DF~hAY R4290907-12 M3Xx12 Stainless steel
4S8 TR8416287 | Set screw DFhAY R4290906-8 M4 x8 Stainless steel
4S10 |TR8416287A| Set screw DF~hay R4290906-10 | M4Xx10 Stainless steel
4S12 | TR8416288 | Set screw DF~hay R4290916-12 | M4Xx12 Stainless steel
4S16 |TR8416289 | Set screw D@FhAY R4290906-16 | M4x16 Stainless steel
4520 [TR8416290 | Set screw @FrhAY R4290906-20 | M4x20 Stainless steel
4825 |[TR8416291 | Set screw DF IR Y R4290906-25 | M4Xx25 Stainless steel
558 TR8416292 | Set screw @FhAY R4290905-8 M5x8 Stainless steel
5512 [TR8416293 | Set screw DFhAY R4290905-12 | M5Xx12 Stainless steel
5516 |TR8416294 | Set screw DF~hAxy R4290905-16 M5X16 Stainless steel
5520 |TR8416295 | Set screw @F I FY R4290905-20 | M5Xx20 Stainless steel
5525 | TR8416296 | Set screw DFhARY R4290905-25 | M5X25 Stainless steel
5530 |TR8416297 | Set screw (OraaVils % R4290905-30 | M5x30 Stainless steel
6S12 |TR8416297A| Set screw DFpAY R4290904-12 M6X12 Stainless steel
6516 |TR8416298 | Set screw D@F Ay R4290904-16 M6Xx16 Stainless steel

33 (59-1)



List of bolts and nuts

Hub, Fobxk
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B WK
#FE BRES BES ERX it B # R | 8 £
4SS12 | TR8416299 | Set screw DY ZhAY R4290909-12 M4 x12 Stainless steel
58510 | TR8416300 | Set screw D5y R4290920-10 | M5Xx10 Stainless steel
5SS12 | TR8416301 | Set screw DF 7 Ay R4290920-12 M5X12 Stainless steel
6SS12 | TR8416302 | Set screw (O R4290908-12 | M6x12 Stainless steel
65520 | TR8416303 | Set screw D 7MY R4290908-20 | M6x20 Stainless steel
6SS16 | TR8416304 | Set screw D7 /hAY R4290908-16 | M6Xx16 Stainless steel
6SP TR8416305 | Set screw g;j ¥ PARARALE R4290902-12 M6x12 Stainless steel
4BC12 | TR8416305A | Set bolt a4 EAEARERL R4716504-3 M4Xx12 Stainless steel
5BC35 | TR8416306 | Set bolt a4 VEBAAEL L | R4716504-1 M5 %35 Stainless steel
6BC25 | TR8416307 | Set bolt a4 YERRARL S | R4716504-5 M6 <25 Stainless steel
4B8 | TR8416308 | Set bolt AERL - Si41020-8 M4x8 Stainless steel
4B12 |TR8416309 | Set bolt Vav:: kI Si41020-12 M4x12 Stainless steel
4B20 |TR8416310 | Set bolt Ay kI Si41020-20 M4 X 20 Stainless steel
5B16 |TR8416311 | Set bolt NERL B Si41013-16 M5X16 Stainless steel
6B12 |TR8416312 | Set bolt AR B Si41014-12 M6Xx12 Stainless steel
6B16 | TR8416313 | Set bolt AERV Si41014-16 M6 <16 Stainless steel
6B20 | TR8416314 | Set bolt %ﬁrﬁ}b b Si41014-20 M6 X 20 Stainless steel
6B25 |TR8416315 | Set bolt ARERNL B Si41014-25 M6 x 25 Stainless steel
6B30 | TR8416315A( Set bolt AAERLH Si41014-30 M6 x 30 Stainless steel
8B20 |TR8416316 | Set bolt NERL b Si41015-20 M8 X 20 Stainless steel
8B25 |TR8416317 | Set bolt AERLH Si41015-25 M8 X 25 Stainless steel
8B30 [TR8416318 | Set bolt AAEFL Si41015-30 M8 %30 Stainless steel
8B50 [ TR8416319 | Set bolt NAKRL b Si41015-50 M8 %50 Stainless steel
10B40 | TR8416320 | Set bolt AAERL S Si41016-40 M10Xx40 Stainless steel
12B30 { TR8416321 | Set bolt AARNL T Si41017-30 M12X30 Stainless steel
12B45 | TR8416322 | Set bolt AARL B Si41017-45 M12Xx45 Stainless steel
UB11 |TR8416323 | Set bolt AAXL B R4290913 10—32UNF [ =11 Stainless steel
UB38 | TR8416324 | Set bolt AERL R4716301-1 3/8—24UNF—2A Stainless steel
3N TR8416325 | Set nut AAF v+ Si46011-3 M3 Stainless steel
4N TR8416326 | Set nut AAF b Si46011-4 M4 Stainless steel
5N TR8416327 | Set nut AEF v+ Si46011-5 M5 Stainless steel
(59-1) 34




List of bolts and nuts
Hub, FviE

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION MATERIAL REMARK
PARTS NAME = R
e BRES HES ER it B L2 ® ] *
6N TR8416328 | Set nut Ay P ab Si46011-6 M6 Stainless steel
8N TR8416329 | Set nut AAFy b Si46011-8 M8 Stainless steel
4NN TR8416330 | Set nut FA4arFyb R4716460-1 M4
5NN TR8416331 | Set nut 4ty b R4716460-2 M5
6NN TR8416332 | Set nut F4arry b R4716460-3 M6
6NN2 | TR8416333 | Set nut FA4arty b (28 R4716460-11 M6 (2 18)
8NN TR8416334 | Set nut A= A R4716460-4 M8
12NN | TR8416335 | Set nut FA4artvh R4716460-6 M12
4UN TR8416336 | U nut U+vt R4716798-1 M4 Stainless steel
S5UN TR8416337 | U nut Urvh R4716798-2 M5 Stainless steel
6UN TR8416338 | U nut U+vh R4716798-3 M6 Stainless steel
8UN TR8416339 | U nut Utvth R4716798-4 M8 Stainless steel
3Sw TR8416340 | Spring lock washer NS M3 Stainless steel
4SW | TR8416341 | Spring lock washer NS M4 Stainless steel
5SW | TR8416342 | Spring lock washer INAEESE M5 Stainless steel
6SW TR8416343 | Spring lock washer Y5 M6 Stainless steel
8SW | TR8416344 | Spring lock washer ISR B M8 Stainless steel
10SW | TR8416345 | Spring lock washer INARESE M10 Stainless steel
12SW | TR8416346 | Spring lock washer N EE M12 Stainless steel
3w TR8416347 | Plain washer SEEEE (24 FH) M3 Stainless steel
4w TR8416348 | Plain washer SRR (3 A FRL) Si47005-4 M4 Stainless steel
5W TR8416349 | Plain washer TEE(I A FH) Si47005-5 M5 Stainless steel
6w TR8416350 | Plain washer FRES (34 FH) Si47005-6 M6 Stainless steel
8w TR8416351 | Plain washer VRS (24 F AL Si47005-8 M8 Stainless steel
12W | TR8416352 | Plain washer RS (34 F ) Si47005-12 M12 Stainless steel
6WW | TR8416353 | Plain washer B & (R L) Si47006-6 M6 Stainless steel
8WW | TR8416354 | Plain washer SPEES (RHAIAL) Si47006-8 M8 Stainless steel
3TW | TRB8416355 | Toothed lock washer BT EES: (41) M3 Stainless steel
4TW | TR8416356 | Toothed lock washer TR (41) M4 Stainless steel
5TW | TR8416357 | Toothed lock washer Ba{T R (5F) M5 Stainless steel
6TW | TR8416358 | Toothed lock washer B EE S (51) M6 Stainless steel
35 (59—1)



List of bolts and nuts
ENb, Fy bR

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL REMARK
PARTS NAME S
eS| BRES HEmES X 1t # L " % x
8TW | TR8416359 | Toothed lock washer BR{TEE S (4F) M8 Stainless steel
12TW | TR8416360 | Toothed lock washer s EES (S%) M12 Stainless steel
NW8 |TR8416361 | Nylon washer F 4 o EE(ER) R4716623-2 M8 Nylon
NW6 | TR8416361A| Nylon washer F4avESE R4713334 M6 Nylon
Al TR8416362 | Seal washer V=NT Yy R4717627-3 M3
A2 TR8416363 | Seal washer YTy Y e— R4717627-4 M4
A3 TR8416364 | Seal washer Y=NT Y e — R4717627-5 M5
A4 TR8416365 | Speed bolt AE—F®N R4714824-1 M6 x23 Stainless steel
A5 TR8416366 Retaining ring, AE—FEL hiEOE | R4714823 Stainless steel
speed bolt
A6 |TR8416367 | ' ain washer, Ae— KAV NES | RA713334 Nylon
speed bolt
A7 TR8416368 | Speed bolt (2) AE—FHRN bQ2) R4714824.2 M6 %29 Stainless steel

(59-1)

36




IN=J 1] X B

19844 4 A 47

® L E /I ERISH

* i
EERHE
EEREE
LB X &
HExE
1L A
&5 WA

AEHULEMBITAIZENE WERcL
HEEFE 530 WA E(6)346-1201 (KKK
EFHNFGEEEWEZ2THACE 18 WEERECL
EEEF160-9 MIZ WH(0I)MT—-B257(FLrLA{2)
EERTHHNEZRB2TEIEINS EELEGEETEEL
SEEEE 450 WIE HHE (052)581 —0621(F 1 i1 )
i W E KT 4R B EEESLAE L
HEES 730 ML B(0B2)262-5131(1k ®)
HEHPREXN2TEEENE GHEEGEECL
HEEES B0 WME IR B (092)7T21-5131(F 1 1)
ILEMm P RESL—RRAIT B EARIECH
$EES 060 W 4L ®011)261-5556(/ =)
b & m £ * 1 T B 2 % 3 -t
HieEs 980 MW & (0222)22-5894(tk =)




DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD

@ Tokyo Office: Shinjuku-Sumitomo Bldg., 6-1, 2<chome, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-91, Japan

TR84—16
(84. 4. 00045)



	CONTENTS
	Parts related with components
	Parts related with the casing
	Parts related with electrical parts
	Parts related with piping
	Control box
	Electronic temperature controller
	Recorder
	Pressure switch box
	Compressor
	List of bolts and nuts



